	. A	NL	DOOL)944J
--	-----	----	------	-------

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
r				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				



08/25/06--01040--006 **87.50

DIVISION OF CORPORATION: 06 SEP - 7 PH 1: 35

00

-60th 379

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: CLARITY TV, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Jacqueline Murphy

Name (Printed or typed)

1270 NE 105 STREET, SUITE 16 Address

Miami Shores FL 33138 City, State & Zip

305-893-0229

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 28, 2006

JACQUELINE MURPHY 1270 NE 105 STREET, SUITE 16 MIAMI SHORES, FL 33138

SUBJECT: CLARITY TV, INC. Ref. Number: W06000037951

We have received your document for CLARITY TV, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 006A00052639



August 31, 2006

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: CLARITY TV, INC. Ref. Number: W06000037951

Dear Sir/Madame:

Please note the attached certification of Dissolution for Clarity TV, Inc., a for profit corporation, including the letter from the directors releasing the name with no intention to reinstate the old company, which was requested by your office so that we could avoid the 90 day waiting period to refile as a not for profit corporation.

It was an error not to include these documents in the application for the not for profit corporation. We hope the Division of Corporation can now process the application with these documents.

Thank you for your assistance,

Jackie Murphy Registered Agent

jackie Sep 07 06 09:32a

3058915309

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION STRETARY OF STATE In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Providence of Corporations

ARTICLE I NAME

06 SEP -7 PM 1:35

p.2

The name of the corporation shall be: CLARITY TV, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

220 Kings Point Drive #408 Sunny Isle Beach FL 33160

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Exclusively for charitable, educational & scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

in accordance with the by-laws of the corporation

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Richard Spears (P) 1190 Winward Drive Pembroke Pines FL 33026 Lucy Collins (T) 220 Kings Point Dr. #408 Sunny Isle Beach FL 33160

Jacqueline Murphy (VP) 1270 NE 105 Street #16 Mami Shores FL 33138

Marilyn Chisoim (S) 850 NE 123 Street Biscayne Park FL 33161

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Jacqueline Murphy 1270 NE 105 Street #16 Miami Shores FL 33138

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Jacqueline Murphy 1270 NE 105 Street #16 Miami Shores FL 33138

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

men	the All	ela
Signature Registered Ag	ent	
June ?	lin N	un
Signature/Incorporator		

JACquetine Murphy

8-23-04 Date

8-23-06 Date Mulh # 1406